E7/F7/G7/P7 RING KIT ATTACHMENT

MOUNTING RING

DIAGRAM 3

INSTRUCTIONS

-SEE FIGURE 3-1

1) REMOVE LOWER MOUNTING BRACKET BY REMOVING (2) SCREWS. THIS PART IS NOT NEEDED WITH RING ATTACHMENT.
2) REMOVE EXISTING FANS SUBASSEMBLY BY DETACHING PLASTIC BRACKET FROM DRIVE HOUSING. PRESS ON

w
S~ N ~ ~ z wa MARKED TABS TO RELEASE BRACKET, THEN DETACH FAN WIRES AT CONNECTORS.
o |\ @ @ SCREWS _/rmo _/rmv 3 3) REMOVE FANS FROM FAN BRACKET. FANS ARE HELD TO BRACKET BY SNAP FIT.
wrno. e opeL tor | soTrom |(SEE TORQUE - - wo| R [wa || wa) | wa | H |2 | He) | e | A | B [d m 5 d— W1 -SEE FIGURE 3-2
MOUNTING | MOUNTING | MOUNTING | CHART! FINGER 5a N ~ ™ 4
RING | BRACKET | BRACKET GROMMET | GUARD Z ) INSERT GROMMET TO HOLE IN BOTTOM MOUNTING BRACKET. ORIENT ORIGINAL FANS SO THAT WIRES ARE
R e * * + NEAREST TO GROMMET AND FAN FLOW DIRECTION IS TOWARD TOP OF INVERTER. ROUTE FAN WIRES THROUGH
LOHONTO] | SRR SPIOTIOH|USRITIOR| WAKIZ00) || NA | A |1745| 30| 58 1875) A | 2| 83 10 | A |1\ ) ¢ * A * 5) COMPLETE FAN BRACKET SUBASSEMBLY USING FINGER GUARDS AND FAN SCREWS (4) M4X35
2PT | 23P7 .
%P5 | - -SEE FIGURE 3-3
27Ps | 25Ps 10 6 cLez10m 6) INSERT FAN BRACKET SUBASSEMBLY AND TOP MOUNTING BRACKET TO UNIT AS SHOWN ON DRAWING. SECURE
UDAGOAT-C — USPODST2-1{USPoOT1E-A | USPOOTI0A | kil B uwsoooner| 0" 200 | 307 | 1eo| & | 187s| A |a16| 9 | 105 A | 198|208 (6| 3 EACH BRACKET WITH (2) M4X10 SCREWS.
S | I+ m " 3 7) REATTACH FAN WIRES.
UDADOST-8 M“ M”“M usPooses-1 [uspoorzoa |UsPooTata| Méxo _Hm“ UWS00004-1 Pmﬁﬁ» 2705| 302 [216| 85 [1875| na | 372 95 | 10 | A 233|383 7| 4 (W3) 8) ATTACH MOUNTING RING TO UNIT FROM BOTTOM SIDE OF THE UNIT.
T B B (1o q q M35 ped) N S P I XN P U RAN ESE P EX LI 9) USE (2) M4X10 SCREWS TO HOLD THE RING IN PLACE WITH THE UNIT.
UDABGAT7E| 2030 | 2022 [UsPooers] N A M4x12 (x2) A NA - 3418 440.2] 220] 24.5] 354 [310.5] 435 10.5] 7.1 [307.2] 260 [ 414 7] 2 I~
40P4 | 40P4 I
40P7 40P7 ~
41P5_| 41P5 W2)| |+ +
UDACO417-D[ 4Pz | 42P2 |USPO0674-1|USP0OT18-A| USPOOT19-A|  Mdx12 (x6) o wa | 1745| 310 |126] 55 [1875| A [200] 95 | 10 | A | 137|271 6] 1
aaP7 | a3t |
44P0_| 2ar0 s Y r
4Ps | -
47P5 | 45P5 /I 2-M4TAP
UDAGO4T-C USPO0G73-1|USPOO7 18-A|USPOOTI0A|  1yresc ﬁw UWS00004-1 _"_.m,.ﬂo: 2335| 397 [180| 8 |1875| A [316| o |105| e | 196 | 208|6| 3 C L ) &
4011 | 4rPs ! ?
4015 | 4011 M5x10 (x4) FLEZ-1012 -
UDAGOAT7-8 | USPO068S-1 USPOOT20.A| USPOOTIT-A|  Max10 (2) |UNS00004-1| 570 2705 | 332 | 216 85 | 1875| A (372 05 | 10 | A (233|363 7| & ~
eEE i e - o TORQUE (N-m)
UDAO417-E [—oee 4218 luSPo0s7S-1 NA NA | 3418) 4402 (220 | 24.5| 364 |3105| 435 | 105 | 7.1 |207.2| 260 | 414 |7| 2
4037 | 4030 NiA NiA Mix12 (x2) NOMINAL | MIN - MAX
UDAG0417-A [ 4045 | 4037 |USPODGE2-1 N A | 3823 |5492| 260|255 | 3565 | 351 | 535|105 7.1 |307.2 311|514 8| 2 M4 1.2 10-13
4055 | 4045
M5 2.3 20-25
FIGURE 3-1 FIGURE 3-2 _
DIAGRAM 1 DIAGRAM 2 —_— ——=== FIGURE 3-3
INSTRUCTIONS INSTRUCTIONS
1) INSERT BRACKETS TO UNIT AS SHOWN ON DRAWING. SECURE 1) REMOVE BOLTS (x8) FROM EXISTING MOUNTING BRACKETS AND
EACH BRACKET WITH (2) M4X10 SCREWS. FROM HOLES ABOVE. DIAGRAM 4
2) MOUNT RING TO UNIT FROM BOTTOM SIDE OF THE UNIT. 2) MOVE MOUNTING BRACKETS FROM LOWER POSITION TO MIDDLE —_—
3) USE (2) M4X12 SCREWS TO HOLD THE RING IN PLACE WITH THE POSITION USING PREVIOUSLY REMOVED BOLTS (x4). INSTRUCTIONS

UNIT.

DOCUMENT #: UDA00417 REV.4 (2-3)

3) REPLACE REMAINING BOLTS TO LOWER HOLES (x4)

4) ATTACH MOUNTING RING TO UNIT FROM BOTTOM SIDE OF THE
UNIT.

5) USE (2) M4x12 SCREWS TO HOLD THE RING IN PLACE WITH THE
UNIT.

-SEE FIGURE 4-1

1) REMOVE EXISTING FANS SUBASSEMBLY BY DETACHING PLASTIC BRACKET FROM DRIVE HOUSING. PRESS ON
MARKED TABS TO RELEASE BRACKET, THEN DETACH FAN WIRES AT CONNECTORS.

2) REMOVE FANS FROM FAN BRACKET. FANS ARE HELD TO BRACKET BY SNAP FIT.

-SEE FIGURE 4-2

3) INSERT GROMMET TO HOLE IN BOTTOM MOUNTING BRACKET. ORIENT ORIGINAL FANS SO THAT WIRES ARE
NEAREST TO GROMMET AND FAN FLOW DIRECTION IS TOWARD TOP OF INVERTER. ROUTE FAN WIRES THROUGH
GROMMET.

4) COMPLETE FAN BRACKET SUBASSEMBLY USING FINGER GUARDS AND FAN SCREWS (4) M4X35.

-SEE FIGURE 4-3

5) INSERT FAN BRACKET SUBASSEMBLY AND TOP MOUNTING BRACKET TO UNIT AS SHOWN ON DRAWING. SECURE
EACH BRACKET WITH (2) M5X10 SCREWS.

6) REATTACH FAN WIRES.

7) ATTACH MOUNTING RING TO UNIT FROM BOTTOM SIDE OF THE UNIT.

8) USE (2) M4X10 SCREWS TO HOLD THE RING IN PLACE WITH THE UNIT.

FIGURE 4-1

FIGURE 4-2

FIGURE 4-3




G5/PC5/P5 REPLACEMENT WITH E7/F7/G7/P7 oo

INSTRUCTIONS
-SEE FIGURE 3-1
MOUNTING RING 1) REMOVE LOWER MOUNTING BRACKET BY REMOVING (2) SCREWS. THIS PART IS NOT NEEDED WITH RING ATTACHMENT.
W 2) REMOVE EXISTING FANS SUBASSEMBLY BY DETACHING PLASTIC BRACKET FROM DRIVE HOUSING. PRESS ON
- Wi MARKED TABS TO RELEASE BRACKET, THEN DETACH FAN WIRES AT CONNECTORS.
S . D | @) | (3) | semews | (&) 2s 3) REMOVE FANS FROM FAN BRACKET. FANS ARE HELD TO BRACKET BY SNAP FIT.
KITNO. Om_N_O_M>_|m REPLACEMENT [ REPLACEMENT TOP BOTTOM AOA_NDCM H3) | H4 A 8 d mm Q ] <<\_ |mmm \H\Qcmm ,..wnw
MOUNTING | MOUNTING | MOUNTING | CHART) | B> N\ 4) INSERT GROMMET TO HOLE IN BOTTOM MOUNTING BRACKET. ORIENT ORIGINAL FANS SO THAT WIRES ARE
] ] 50P4 = + * + NEAREST TO GROMMET AND FAN FLOW DIRECTION IS TOWARD TOP OF INVERTER. ROUTE FAN WIRES THROUGH
s 21 S5 A GROMMET.
UDAQITD 257 2202 22p2 USPO0674-1| USPOOTISA | USPOOTISA| - MAx12 (:6) R L Rl B A * + 5) COMPLETE FAN BRACKET SUBASSEMBLY USING FINGER GUARDS AND FAN SCREWS (4) M4X35.
23P7 23P7 23P7
d P * -SEE FIGURE 3-3
UDACOHTTG|  25P5 2595 - USP00875:2|USPO0715-A | USPOOTIOA| 12 (| A | s || |71 b | 1 6) INSERT FAN BRACKET SUBASSEMBLY AND TOP MOUNTING BRACKET TO UNIT AS SHOWN ON DRAWING. SECURE
EACH BRACKET WITH (2) M4X10 SCREWS.
25P5 - 25P5
UDA00417-C USP00673-1(USP00718-A | USPO0730-A Kumwm M”mw UWS00004-1] 10.5 [ N/A [ 196 [ 298 6 3 m .0. m .0. W_. T Vv _Nm>|_l_|>0_|_ _H>Z <<=wa
27P5 27P5 27P5 (W3) 8) ATTACH MOUNTING RING TO UNIT FROM BOTTOM SIDE OF THE UNIT.
WiaT0 0389 9) USE (2) M4X10 SCREWS TO HOLD THE RING IN PLACE WITH THE UNIT. FOR UDA00417-H, ALSO ATTACH (4) M6X16 SCREWS
UDA00417-H 2011 2011 - USP00920-2 [USP00718-A |USP00730-A M4x35 (x4) |[UWS00004-1] 10 | N/A | 197 | 298 7 3 —_ |_|O m_zo
M6x16 (x4) N )
2011 - 2011 M5x10 (x4) ==
UDAD0417-J 2015 2015 o 2018 2015 USP00920-1 |USP00918-A | USP00g19-A KM«”WM M”Mw UWS00004-1| 10 [ N/A [ 233 [ 353 7 4 A<<Nv .0. ﬁ
20P4 20P4 20P4 |
40P7 40P7 40P7 rS ry rS
41P5 41P5 41P5 /I
UDA00417-D 42P2 42P2 42P2 USP00674-1[USPO0719-A|USPOO712-A M4x12 (x6) N/A 10 | NfA | 137 | 271 6 1 M - —/\_L. ._|>_U
43P7 43P7 43P7
44P0 44P0 44P0 C L p o~
- 45P5 - mm
45P5 47P5 45P5 ~
UDA00417-C USP00673-1(USP00718-A | USP00730-A KMHWM M”MW UWS00004-1] 10.5 [ N/A [ 196 [ 298 8 3 ~
a7Ps 2011 47P5 o TORQUE (N-m)
UDAQ0417-J aon 4015 aont USP00920-1 |USP00918-A | USP00919-A Kwﬁmmww UWS00004-1] 10 | NA | 233|353 7 | 4 NOMINAL | MIN - MAX
4015 4018 4015 Mdx35 (x4) M4 1.2 1.0-1.3
Ms5| 2.3 2.0-25
M6| 4.5 4.0-5.0
DIAGRAM 1 DIAGRAM 2
FIGURE 3-1 FIGURE 3-2 FIGURE 3-3
INSTRUCTIONS INSTRUCTIONS - —
1) INSERT BRACKETS TO UNIT AS SHOWN ON DRAWING. SECURE 1) REMOVE BOLTS (x8) FROM EXISTING MOUNTING BRACKETS AND
EACH BRACKET WITH (2) M4X10 SCREWS. FROM HOLES ABOVE. DIAGRAM 4
2) MOUNT RING TO UNIT FROM BOTTOM SIDE OF THE UNIT. 2) MOVE MOUNTING BRACKETS FROM LOWER POSITION TO MIDDLE A
3) USE (2) M4X12 SCREWS TO HOLD THE RING IN PLACE WITH THE POSITION USING PREVIOUSLY REMOVED BOLTS (x4). INSTRUGTIONS
UNIT. FOR UDA00417-G, USE (4) M6X16 SCREWS INSTEAD 3) REPLACE REMAINING BOLTS TO LOWER HOLES (x4) _SEE FIGURE 4-1
K Dﬁw CH MOUNTING RING TO UNIT FROM BOTTOM SIDE OF THE 1) REMOVE EXISTING FANS SUBASSEMBLY BY DETACHING PLASTIC BRACKET FROM DRIVE HOUSING. PRESS ON
y MARKED TABS TO RELEASE BRACKET, THEN DETACH FAN WIRES AT CONNECTORS.
5) xm__maﬁ M4x12 SCREWS TO HOLD THE RING IN PLACE WITH THE 2) REMOVE FANS FROM FAN BRACKET. FANS ARE HELD TO BRACKET BY SNAP FIT.

-SEE FIGURE 4-2

3) INSERT GROMMET TO HOLE IN BOTTOM MOUNTING BRACKET. ORIENT ORIGINAL FANS SO THAT WIRES ARE
NEAREST TO GROMMET AND FAN FLOW DIRECTION IS TOWARD TOP OF INVERTER. ROUTE FAN WIRES THROUGH
GROMMET.

4) COMPLETE FAN BRACKET SUBASSEMBLY USING FINGER GUARDS AND FAN SCREWS (4) M4X35.

-SEE FIGURE 4-3

5) INSERT FAN BRACKET SUBASSEMBLY AND TOP MOUNTING BRACKET TO UNIT AS SHOWN ON DRAWING. SECURE
EACH BRACKET WITH (2) M5X10 SCREWS.

6) REATTACH FAN WIRES.

7) ATTACH MOUNTING RING TO UNIT FROM BOTTOM SIDE OF THE UNIT.

8) USE (2) M4X10 SCREWS TO HOLD THE RING IN PLACE WITH THE UNIT. FOR UDA00417-J, ALSO ATTACH
(4) M6X16 SCREWS TO RING.

FIGURE 4-1 FIGURE 4-2 FIGURE 4-3

DOCUMENT #: UDA00417 REV.4 (3-3)




